
2025-2026 CALENDAR 

Tuesday, September 2 First day of school – Early dismissal 11:45am 
Thursday, September 18 Student Led Open House 3-5pm 
Friday, September 26 No School - Professional Development Day  
Monday, September 29 No School 
Tuesday, September 30 No School – Truth and Reconciliation Day 
Thursdays, October 2 & 9 Grade 6 Immunizations (Oct 9 only for absences on 2nd) 
Monday, October 13 No School - Thanksgiving 
Friday, October 24 No School - Professional Development Day 
Wednesday, October 29 FVCLD/JCS AGM parent participation & quorum required at 6pm 
Friday, November 7 No School 
Monday, November 10 No School 
Tuesday, November 11 No School – Remembrance Day 
Monday, December 1 No School - Professional Development Day 
Monday, December 8 Term 1 report cards out 
Wed, 10 – Thurs, 11 Dec Parent/staff conferences 
Wednesday, December 17 Last day of classes Term 1 

Winter concert in Sanctuary 
December 18-January 2 Winter Break 
Monday, January 5 School resumes 
Thursday, January 8 Grade 7 transition meeting 
Friday, January 23 No School - Professional Development Day 
Monday, January 26 No School 
Friday, February 13  Valentine’s Caring/Sharing lunch 
Monday, February 16 No School – Family Day 
Friday, February 27 No School 
Friday, March 6 Term 2 report cards out 
Wednesday, March 11 Celebration of Learning 
Friday, March 13 Last day of classes of Term 2 
March 16 – March 27 Spring Break 
Monday, March 30 School resumes 
Friday, April 3 No School – Good Friday 
Monday, April 6 No School – Easter Monday 
Monday, May 18  No School – Victoria Day 
Tues May 19 – Wed May 20 Loon Lake – grade 7 camp 
Thursday, May 28 Sports Day 
Friday, May 29 No School - Professional Development Day 
Wednesday, June 17 Last day for students – dismissed at 11:45 

Grade 7 graduation & whole school concert 
Monday, June 22 Report cards mailed out 

 


